CITY OF BAYTOWN
BAYTOWN December 2025 - Monthly Permit Report
P

Issue Date Permit Number Location Address Business Name Square Feet Valuation

Certificate of Occupancy - Commercial

12/23/2025 BC25030114 1617 MISSOURI ST SPADES FUEL 2,000 $0.00
12/08/2025 BC25110584 4539 GARTH RD, 210C Asha Mahabir Services LLC 2,427 $200.00
12/08/2025 BC24120550 5623 GARTH RD, 170 Top Tea Restaurant 1,200 $0.00

Driveway / Flatwork - Residential

12/17/2025 BR25110960 2208 W MAIN ST N/A 936 $6,100.00
12/01/2025 BR25110961 8311 HUNTINGTON LN N/A 0 $0.00
12/18/2025 BR25120985 904 PLEASANT DR N/A 750 $4,000.00
12/22/2025 BR25121000 120 POST OAK DR N/A 0 $1,500.00

Fence - Residential
12/18/2025 BR25120995 1813 MARYLAND AVE N/A 0 $5,000.00

12/17/2025 BR25110964 1600 ASH ST N/A 0 $2,500.00
12/10/2025 BR25120971 4500 SAWGRASS CIR N/A 0 $10,551.46



Issue Date Permit Number Location Address Business Name Square Feet

Foundation Repair

12/10/2025 BR25120981 4500 BUFFALO TRL

12/29/2025 BR25121017 3104 CEDAR BAYOU RD

12/30/2025 BR25121021 3903 COPPER CREEK

12/30/2025 BR25121022 500 RUTH AVE

12/18/2025 BR25120999 22 CRESTBRIAR CT

New Construction - Commercial

12/01/2025 BC25010002 7100 BASS BLVD Goose Creek Commerce Center, LP

12/01/2025 BC25080419 7200 BASS BLVD Goose Creek Commerce Center, LP

Valuation

$18,605.00
$5,000.00
$7,028.00
$17,995.00
$13,000.00

$46,631,480.00
$0.00



Issue Date Permit Number Location Address

New Construction - Residential

12/15/2025
12/17/2025
12/08/2025
12/17/2025
12/10/2025
12/10/2025
12/08/2025
12/10/2025
12/10/2025
12/17/2025
12/08/2025
12/15/2025

Pool - Residential In Ground
BW25100023

12/08/2025

Recreational Vehicle Stand

12/19/2025

BR25110963
BR24110988
BR25040459
BR25110932
BR25110935
BR25110936
BR25110937
BR25110938
BR25110939
BR25110940
BR25110945
BR25120978

BH25100051

6603 HIDDEN DUNES DR
2109 W TEXAS AVE

3311 WISCONSIN ST

104 E MURRILL AVE

9034 CEDAR CRESCENT DR
6102 BAYOU BIRCH LN

6106 BAYOU BIRCH LN

9003 CEDAR CRESCENT DR
9035 CEDAR CRESCENT DR
9026 BAY LODGE LN

8903 BAY LODGE LN

9007 BAY LODGE LN

10003 CAROLE LN

131 EGRET CANAL S

Business Name

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

Square Feet

2,434
2,372
1,494
1,400
2,883
2,883
2,257
2,700
2,305
3,146
3,446
3,149

437

222

Valuation

$199,000.00
$200,000.00
$130,000.00
$180,000.00
$328,340.00
$323,240.00
$296,100.00
$341,540.00
$296,590.00
$331,020.00
$389,990.00
$341,300.00

$77,865.00

$43,000.00



Issue Date Permit Number Location Address

Business Name

Remodel / Alteration / Addition - Commercial

12/09/2025
12/31/2025
12/10/2025
12/08/2025
12/31/2025
12/16/2025
12/29/2025
12/29/2025
12/09/2025
12/10/2025
12/10/2025

BC25090448
BC25090469
BC25100518
BC25110567
BC25110569
BC25110572
BC25110578
BC25110583
BC25110585
BC25110587
BC25110588

200 LEE DR, 1 LEE COLLEGE - RUNDELL HALL OFFICE RENOVATION

4008 N SH 146 CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS SOUTH LLC
3911 MASSEY TOMPKINS RD, #160 CR SALON
3608 GREENWAY DR VERIZON WIRELESS
104 N MAIN ST LA HERRADURA PARTY HALL
706 N ALEXANDER DR, 8 BAYTOWN PRINTING PRESS
7625 GARTH RD FOOTPRINTS LEARNING ACADEMY
5278 N MAIN ST, #210 THE DISTRICT ON NMAIN-RDC 10 Main Investments, LLC
602 PARK ST, 2 GIFT SHOP BT ARISSA
4607 N SH 146, A Big Ugly's Immortal Ink, LLC

2223 N ALEXANDER DR Texas Wireless Pro

Remodel / Alteration/ Addition - Residential

12/01/2025
12/01/2025
12/16/2025
12/31/2025
12/16/2025
12/18/2025
12/22/2025
12/29/2025

BR25110959
BR25100900
BR25110928
BR25120982
BR25120988
BR25120989
BR25120996
BR25120998

4821 BURNING TREE DR N/A
1721 MARYLAND AVE N/A
403 PARK ST N/A
4719 STONE BRIDGE ST N/A
1305 PINE ST N/A
219 E JAMES AVE N/A
705 N JONES ST N/A
1513 THOMPSON ST N/A

Square Feet

500
1,200
1,020

0
3,050
4,500
1,457
3,797

800
1,250

1,100

1,130
900

1,140
768
2,300

730

Valuation

$107,450.00
$36,000.00
$20,000.00
$10,000.00
$18,000.00
$100.00
$28,290.00
$62,000.00
$87.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$15,000.00
$35,000.00
$12,946.00
$50,000.00
$50,000.00
$8,000.00
$10,000.00



Issue Date Permit Number Location Address

Roof - Residential
12/30/2025 BR25121001

Sign Construction

3109 MICHIGAN ST

12/15/2025 BS25100077
12/03/2025 BS25100082
12/04/2025 BS25100083
12/01/2025 BS25100084
12/10/2025 BS25110085
12/16/2025 BS25110089
12/10/2025 BS25110090
12/10/2025 BS25110093

Site Work Only - Commercial

12/01/2025 BC25010012
12/17/2025 BC25070354
12/23/2025 BC25070368
12/17/2025 BC25080416

Storage Building

12/30/2025

BR25120972

6845 GARTH RD, 500

951 ROLLINGBROOK DR, 160
5123 GARTHRD, D

1510 EIH 10

2850 W BAKER RD

4603 GARTH RD

4539 GARTH RD, 210C

901 W BAKER RD

3715EIH10

3404 WISCONSIN ST
8451 N SH 146

7619 GATEWAY BLVD

1129 BEECH ST

Business Name

N/A

Five Below
TOTAL WIRELESS
BOOST MOBILE

WEST DISTRICT WWTP OPERATIONS BUILDING

DESTINATION TCG

JETON SALIHU/ ROMA RISTORANTE

SS PERFUMES

THE WATER FRONT AT BAYTOWN SONIDA SENIOR LIV

GOOSE CREEK LOGISTICS CENTER

Bay Area Homeless Services
Panda Express

GATEWAY TEN

N/A

Square Feet

Valuation

0 $10,900.00
143 $3,040.00
41 $2,000.00
105 $2,800.00
44 $3,000.00
25 $3,000.00
32 $250.00
71 $3,000.00
1 $1,600.00

0 $10,000,000.00

3,914 $3,000,000.00
50,004 $250,000.00
211,388 $500,000.00

300 $10,000.00



