



**CITY OF BAYTOWN**  
**December 2025 - Monthly Permit Report**

Issue Date	Permit Number	Location Address	Business Name	Square Feet	Valuation
<b>Certificate of Occupancy - Commercial</b>					
12/23/2025	BC25030114	1617 MISSOURI ST	SPADES FUEL	2,000	\$0.00
12/08/2025	BC25110584	4539 GARTH RD, 210C	Asha Mahabir Services LLC	2,427	\$200.00
12/08/2025	BC24120550	5623 GARTH RD, 170	Top Tea Restaurant	1,200	\$0.00
<b>Driveway / Flatwork - Residential</b>					
12/17/2025	BR25110960	2208 W MAIN ST	N/A	936	\$6,100.00
12/01/2025	BR25110961	8311 HUNTINGTON LN	N/A	0	\$0.00
12/18/2025	BR25120985	904 PLEASANT DR	N/A	750	\$4,000.00
12/22/2025	BR25121000	120 POST OAK DR	N/A	0	\$1,500.00
<b>Fence - Residential</b>					
12/18/2025	BR25120995	1813 MARYLAND AVE	N/A	0	\$5,000.00
12/17/2025	BR25110964	1600 ASH ST	N/A	0	\$2,500.00
12/10/2025	BR25120971	4500 SAWGRASS CIR	N/A	0	\$10,551.46

Issue Date	Permit Number	Location Address	Business Name	Square Feet	Valuation
<b>Foundation Repair</b>					
12/10/2025	BR25120981	4500 BUFFALO TRL	N/A	1,400	\$18,605.00
12/29/2025	BR25121017	3104 CEDAR BAYOU RD	N/A	0	\$5,000.00
12/30/2025	BR25121021	3903 COPPER CREEK	N/A	48	\$7,028.00
12/30/2025	BR25121022	500 RUTH AVE	N/A	1,348	\$17,995.00
12/18/2025	BR25120999	22 CRESTBRIAR CT	N/A	1,000	\$13,000.00
<b>New Construction - Commercial</b>					
12/01/2025	BC25010002	7100 BASS BLVD	Goose Creek Commerce Center, LP	417,337	\$46,631,480.00
12/01/2025	BC25080419	7200 BASS BLVD	Goose Creek Commerce Center, LP	351,521	\$0.00

Issue Date	Permit Number	Location Address	Business Name	Square Feet	Valuation
<b>New Construction - Residential</b>					
12/15/2025	BR25110963	6603 HIDDEN DUNES DR	N/A	2,434	\$199,000.00
12/17/2025	BR24110988	2109 W TEXAS AVE	N/A	2,372	\$200,000.00
12/08/2025	BR25040459	3311 WISCONSIN ST	N/A	1,494	\$130,000.00
12/17/2025	BR25110932	104 E MURRILL AVE	N/A	1,400	\$180,000.00
12/10/2025	BR25110935	9034 CEDAR CRESCENT DR	N/A	2,883	\$328,340.00
12/10/2025	BR25110936	6102 BAYOU BIRCH LN	N/A	2,883	\$323,240.00
12/08/2025	BR25110937	6106 BAYOU BIRCH LN	N/A	2,257	\$296,100.00
12/10/2025	BR25110938	9003 CEDAR CRESCENT DR	N/A	2,700	\$341,540.00
12/10/2025	BR25110939	9035 CEDAR CRESCENT DR	N/A	2,305	\$296,590.00
12/17/2025	BR25110940	9026 BAY LODGE LN	N/A	3,146	\$331,020.00
12/08/2025	BR25110945	8903 BAY LODGE LN	N/A	3,446	\$389,990.00
12/15/2025	BR25120978	9007 BAY LODGE LN	N/A	3,149	\$341,300.00
<b>Pool - Residential In Ground</b>					
12/08/2025	BW25100023	10003 CAROLE LN	N/A	437	\$77,865.00
<b>Recreational Vehicle Stand</b>					
12/19/2025	BH25100051	131 EGRET CANAL S	N/A	222	\$43,000.00

Issue Date	Permit Number	Location Address	Business Name	Square Feet	Valuation
<b>Remodel / Alteration / Addition - Commercial</b>					
12/09/2025	BC25090448	200 LEE DR, 1	LEE COLLEGE - RUNDELL HALL OFFICE RENOVATION	500	\$107,450.00
12/31/2025	BC25090469	4008 N SH 146	CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS SOUTH LLC	1,200	\$36,000.00
12/10/2025	BC25100518	3911 MASSEY TOMPKINS RD, #160	CR SALON	1,020	\$20,000.00
12/08/2025	BC25110567	3608 GREENWAY DR	VERIZON WIRELESS	0	\$10,000.00
12/31/2025	BC25110569	104 N MAIN ST	LA HERRADURA PARTY HALL	3,050	\$18,000.00
12/16/2025	BC25110572	706 N ALEXANDER DR, 8	BAYTOWN PRINTING PRESS	4,500	\$100.00
12/29/2025	BC25110578	7625 GARTH RD	FOOTPRINTS LEARNING ACADEMY	1,457	\$28,290.00
12/29/2025	BC25110583	5278 N MAIN ST, #210	THE DISTRICT ON NMAIN-RDC 10 Main Investments, LLC	3,797	\$62,000.00
12/09/2025	BC25110585	602 PARK ST, 2	GIFT SHOP BT ARISSA	800	\$87.00
12/10/2025	BC25110587	4607 N SH 146, A	Big Ugly's Immortal Ink, LLC	1,250	\$0.00
12/10/2025	BC25110588	2223 N ALEXANDER DR	Texas Wireless Pro	1,100	\$0.00
<b>Remodel / Alteration/ Addition - Residential</b>					
12/01/2025	BR25110959	4821 BURNING TREE DR	N/A	0	\$0.00
12/01/2025	BR25100900	1721 MARYLAND AVE	N/A	1,130	\$15,000.00
12/16/2025	BR25110928	403 PARK ST	N/A	900	\$35,000.00
12/31/2025	BR25120982	4719 STONE BRIDGE ST	N/A	0	\$12,946.00
12/16/2025	BR25120988	1305 PINE ST	N/A	1,140	\$50,000.00
12/18/2025	BR25120989	219 E JAMES AVE	N/A	768	\$50,000.00
12/22/2025	BR25120996	705 N JONES ST	N/A	2,300	\$8,000.00
12/29/2025	BR25120998	1513 THOMPSON ST	N/A	730	\$10,000.00

Issue Date	Permit Number	Location Address	Business Name	Square Feet	Valuation
<b>Roof - Residential</b>					
12/30/2025	BR25121001	3109 MICHIGAN ST	N/A	0	\$10,900.00
<b>Sign Construction</b>					
12/15/2025	BS25100077	6845 GARTH RD, 500	Five Below	143	\$3,040.00
12/03/2025	BS25100082	951 ROLLINGBROOK DR, 160	TOTAL WIRELESS	41	\$2,000.00
12/04/2025	BS25100083	5123 GARTH RD, D	BOOST MOBILE	105	\$2,800.00
12/01/2025	BS25100084	1510 E IH 10	WEST DISTRICT WWTP OPERATIONS BUILDING	44	\$3,000.00
12/10/2025	BS25110085	2850 W BAKER RD	DESTINATION TCG	25	\$3,000.00
12/16/2025	BS25110089	4603 GARTH RD	JETON SALIHU/ ROMA RISTORANTE	32	\$250.00
12/10/2025	BS25110090	4539 GARTH RD, 210C	SS PERFUMES	71	\$3,000.00
12/10/2025	BS25110093	901 W BAKER RD	THE WATER FRONT AT BAYTOWN SONIDA SENIOR LIV	1	\$1,600.00
<b>Site Work Only - Commercial</b>					
12/01/2025	BC25010012	3715 E IH 10	GOOSE CREEK LOGISTICS CENTER	0	\$10,000,000.00
12/17/2025	BC25070354	3404 WISCONSIN ST	Bay Area Homeless Services	3,914	\$3,000,000.00
12/23/2025	BC25070368	8451 N SH 146	Panda Express	50,004	\$250,000.00
12/17/2025	BC25080416	7619 GATEWAY BLVD	GATEWAY TEN	211,388	\$500,000.00
<b>Storage Building</b>					
12/30/2025	BR25120972	1129 BEECH ST	N/A	300	\$10,000.00